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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

MINI BENJAMÍN FEM (18)
1 445 FERNANDEZ CIFUENTES ALBA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:27 04:28 1° MB-F
2 477 NOVO RODRIGUEZ NIEVES ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:27 04:28 2° MB-F
3 430 VALIENTE FERNANDEZ MARINA INDEPENDIENTE 1:28 04:31 3° MB-F
4 429 VIÑAS FERNANDEZ LEIRE INDEPENDIENTE 1:30 04:37 4° MB-F
5 467 MAGADAN MENENDEZ CHLOE INDEPENDIENTE 1:33 04:46 5° MB-F
6 474 PRIETO CONCHA CARLA APTRI 1:33 04:46 6° MB-F
7 448 CASTAÑON FERNANDEZ YAIZA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:36 04:55 7° MB-F
8 462 CUESTA PRIETO AITANA INDEPENDIENTE 1:37 04:58 8° MB-F
9 402 NICOLAS FERNANDEZ NAHIA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:42 05:14 9° MB-F

10 483 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ IRAIA INDEPENDIENTE 1:44 05:20 10° MB-F
11 470 GARCIA GONZALEZ MARTINA INDEPENDIENTE 1:45 05:23 11° MB-F
12 453 ARGUELLES RODRIGUEZ RUT INDEPENDIENTE 1:46 05:26 12° MB-F
13 469 NAREDO OLMO ALBA INDEPENDIENTE 1:51 05:41 13° MB-F
14 413 GARCIA LUCES LEYRE INDEPENDIENTE 1:55 05:54 14° MB-F
15 496 KONTEH PAINO MARIAM INDEPENDIENTE 1:57 06:00 15° MB-F
16 416 RUBIO RUBIO LUCIA INDEPENDIENTE 2:06 06:28 16° MB-F
17 410 RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO NOA INDEPENDIENTE 2:08 06:34 17° MB-F
18 411 MARTIN GARCIA ALBA INDEPENDIENTE 3:00 09:14 18° MB-F

MINI BENJAMIN MAS (29)
1 491 MENENDEZ MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 1:17 03:57 1° MB-M
2 526 PEREIRA BERNARDO NICER LLANERA ATLETISMO 1:18 04:00 2° MB-M
3 403 NICOLAS GARCIA ENZO KAMES KIDS 1:20 04:06 3° MB-M
4 452 ARGUELLES RODRIGUEZ SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE 1:20 04:06 4° MB-M
5 442 PEZON RUIZ ARTURO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:24 04:19 5° MB-M
6 472 REDONDO LOPEZ LORENZO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:26 04:25 6° MB-M
7 415 LEBRATO DATOLA MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 1:26 04:25 7° MB-M
8 476 MUÑIZ HERRERO MARIO INDEPENDIENTE 1:26 04:25 8° MB-M
9 460 CIFUENTES RIVERA MARCO INFIESTO ATLETISMO 1:27 04:28 9° MB-M

10 419 GARCIA DIAZ MARCO INDEPENDIENTE 1:27 04:28 10° MB-M
11 425 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ MARCO INDEPENDIENTE 1:28 04:31 11° MB-M
12 465 BARBON GONZALEZ EDUARDO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 1:29 04:34 12° MB-M
13 524 CARRO ANDRADA DAVID INDEPENDIENTE 1:32 04:43 13° MB-M
14 428 VIÑAS FERNANDEZ ORIOL INDEPENDIENTE 1:32 04:43 14° MB-M
15 420 GARCIA DIAZ SIMON INDEPENDIENTE 1:35 04:52 15° MB-M
16 404 NICOLAS GARCIA LUCA KAMES KIDS 1:36 04:55 16° MB-M
17 418 GRIMAUX SANCHEZ LEO INDEPENDIENTE 1:36 04:55 17° MB-M
18 455 MARTINEZ CIENFUEGOS-JOVELLANOS MARCO INDEPENDIENTE 1:41 05:11 18° MB-M
19 530 PARDO MENENDEZ NICOLAS INDEPENDIENTE 1:44 05:20 19° MB-M
20 529 MARTIN PRADO MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 1:46 05:26 20° MB-M
21 494 AGUILAR NAVARRO LUCAS INDEPENDIENTE 1:49 05:35 21° MB-M
22 517 DIAZ GARCIA MARIO INDEPENDIENTE 1:49 05:35 22° MB-M
23 473 REDONDO LOPEZ MEL INDEPENDIENTE 1:52 05:44 23° MB-M
24 481 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 1:53 05:47 24° MB-M
25 527 PEREZ DE CIMA JAIME INDEPENDIENTE 1:56 05:57 25° MB-M
26 492 TORRE ALVAREZ SERGIO INDEPENDIENTE 2:00 06:09 26° MB-M
27 408 PEREZ DIAZ LEO INDEPENDIENTE 2:04 06:22 27° MB-M
28 535 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ LUCAS INDEPENDIENTE 2:11 06:43 28° MB-M
29 534 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ DARIO INDEPENDIENTE 2:16 06:58 29° MB-M

BENJAMIN FEM (20)
1 531 PRIDA CRESPO OLIVIA INFIESTO ATLETISMO 2:24 03:41 1° BJ-F
2 441 MONTORO LINARES ALEJANDRA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:28 03:47 2° BJ-F
3 400 GARCIA NOGUEIRA CLAUDIA ASOCIACION ATLETICA AVILESINA 2:28 03:47 3° BJ-F
4 478 ARGUELLO MONTERO EVA ESTADIO GIJON 2:37 04:02 4° BJ-F
5 435 GONZALEZ PELAEZ LARA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:43 04:11 5° BJ-F
6 513 PRIETO GONZALEZ VEGA APTRI 2:45 04:14 6° BJ-F
7 456 ARIAS GALAN CARMEN ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:46 04:16 7° BJ-F
8 438 MIGUELEZ CASARES CARLOTA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:47 04:17 8° BJ-F
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

BENJAMIN FEM  (continuo)
9 447 ARDURA CASADO CANDELA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:50 04:22 9° BJ-F

10 439 CUEVAS NAVARRO OLAIA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:58 04:34 10° BJ-F
11 484 ACEBEDO GARCIA ADAIAH ISLANDIA TEAM 3:06 04:46 11° BJ-F
12 523 VELASCO IGLESIAS MARA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:09 04:51 12° BJ-F
13 507 RODRIGUEZ URIA LUCIA INDEPENDIENTE 3:15 05:00 13° BJ-F
14 480 VILLEGAS VALLE ESTADIO GIJON 3:20 05:08 14° BJ-F
15 516 NAREDO FERNANDEZ LEYRE INDEPENDIENTE 3:21 05:09 15° BJ-F
16 502 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ LEIRE INDEPENDIENTE 3:22 05:11 16° BJ-F
17 499 GOMEZ VALBUENA LUZ INDEPENDIENTE 3:41 05:40 17° BJ-F
18 520 ALVAREZ BARREIRO NOA LEGALVIA 3:55 06:02 18° BJ-F
19 528 CASTILLO GARCIA LAURA INDEPENDIENTE 4:02 06:13 19° BJ-F
20 533 FERNANDEZ MAYO JULIA LEGALVIA 5:56 09:08 20° BJ-F

BENJAMIN MAS (28)
1 493 ESPIÑEIRA MODENES LEO INDEPENDIENTE 2:31 03:52 1° BJ-M
2 451 ARGUELLES RODRIGUEZ ESTEBAN INDEPENDIENTE 2:31 03:52 2° BJ-M
3 510 ALVAREZ DIAZ MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 2:31 03:52 3° BJ-M
4 466 MAGADAN MENENDEZ LUCA INDEPENDIENTE 2:32 03:54 4° BJ-M
5 522 ARIAS RODRIGUEZ LUCAS INDEPENDIENTE 2:37 04:02 5° BJ-M
6 505 MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ HUGO INDEPENDIENTE 2:42 04:09 6° BJ-M
7 450 ARGUELLES RODRIGUEZ MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 2:43 04:11 7° BJ-M
8 437 GONZALEZ DORADO MARTIN CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:46 04:16 8° BJ-M
9 500 DIAZ ALVAREZ LUCA INDEPENDIENTE 2:47 04:17 9° BJ-M

10 503 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ ADRIAN INDEPENDIENTE 2:47 04:17 10° BJ-M
11 506 JIMENEZ RIVERA ENZO GALGALUGONES 2:48 04:19 11° BJ-M
12 463 LOPEZ GARCIA DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 2:49 04:20 12° BJ-M
13 434 SOLER ESPINIELLA MARIO TRIDREAMS 2:50 04:22 13° BJ-M
14 471 REDONDO LOPEZ MATEO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 2:50 04:22 14° BJ-M
15 464 ECIOLAZA ALVAREZ EREN INDEPENDIENTE 2:52 04:25 15° BJ-M
16 490 DIAZ REGUILON MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 2:52 04:25 16° BJ-M
17 521 MARCOS ARISTE ALVARO INDEPENDIENTE 2:53 04:26 17° BJ-M
18 495 FRANCESENA ALABAU HUGO INDEPENDIENTE 2:56 04:31 18° BJ-M
19 512 TORRUBIAS DEL POZO AITOR INDEPENDIENTE 2:56 04:31 19° BJ-M
20 487 MENENDEZ LOPEZ LUKA INDEPENDIENTE 2:56 04:31 20° BJ-M
21 405 DIEZ-CASCON ANTON ALONSO ECOLE 2:57 04:32 21° BJ-M
22 457 GONZALEZ CARMONA DIEGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:00 04:37 22° BJ-M
23 489 DEL ROSAL SEVILLA MARIO INDEPENDIENTE 3:07 04:47 23° BJ-M
24 488 HERNANDEZ SEVILLA ANTON CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:07 04:47 24° BJ-M
25 417 GRIMAUX SANCHEZ GAEL INDEPENDIENTE 3:08 04:49 25° BJ-M
26 532 GARCIA FERNANDEZ ADRIAN INDEPENDIENTE 3:25 05:16 26° BJ-M
27 422 ALONSO JIMENEZ JOAQUIN INDEPENDIENTE 3:31 05:25 27° BJ-M
28 423 ALONSO MORENO SERGIO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:44 05:44 28° BJ-M

ALEVIN FEM (9)
1 518 FERNANDEZ DIAZ OLIVIA CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 3:52 03:52 1° ALE-F
2 424 SUAREZ GONZALEZ CLOE ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:52 03:52 2° ALE-F
3 436 COPPEN IGLESIAS PAULA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:52 03:52 3° ALE-F
4 444 CORUJO ORTIZ SARA OVIEDO ATLETISMO 3:57 03:57 4° ALE-F
5 412 FONSECA MENENDEZ MARTINA INDEPENDIENTE 4:16 04:16 5° ALE-F
6 509 PEREZ MOYA VALERIA INDEPENDIENTE 4:21 04:21 6° ALE-F
7 459 CIFUENTES RIVERA MIREIA PILONA DEPORTE 4:26 04:26 7° ALE-F
8 427 EGIDO FERNANDEZ CLAUDIA INDEPENDIENTE 4:51 04:51 8° ALE-F
9 454 MARTINEZ CIENFUEGOS-JOVELLANOS ALICIA INDEPENDIENTE 4:54 04:54 9° ALE-F

ALEVIN MAS (18)
1 511 ALVAREZ DIAZ RODRIGO INDEPENDIENTE 3:36 03:36 1° ALE-M
2 508 PEREZ MOYA PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 3:36 03:36 2° ALE-M
3 426 RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ FERNANDO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:41 03:41 3° ALE-M
4 407 ANTON LUENGOS MARCO CLUB NATACION LUGONES 3:45 03:45 4° ALE-M
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Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
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Ritmo Por cat.

ALEVIN MAS  (continuo)
5 461 RODDRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DIEGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:48 03:48 5° ALE-M
6 525 PEREIRA BERNARDO GAEL LLANERA ATLETISMO 3:49 03:49 6° ALE-M
7 458 DIAZ ALONSO IYAN CIUDAD DE LUGONES 3:58 03:58 7° ALE-M
8 486 SANCHEZ FRADE PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 4:00 04:00 8° ALE-M
9 431 VIÑAS FERNANDEZ IZAN INDEPENDIENTE 4:00 04:00 9° ALE-M

10 409 FONSECA MESA JAVIER INDEPENDIENTE 4:02 04:02 10° ALE-M
11 468 CALZON RODRIGUEZ HUGO INDEPENDIENTE 4:13 04:13 11° ALE-M
12 504 PAÑEDA MARTINEZ DANIEL ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 4:14 04:14 12° ALE-M
13 406 FERNANDEZ GARCIA NEL CIUDAD DE LUGONES 4:15 04:15 13° ALE-M
14 446 FERNANDEZ  CIFUENTES HUGO INDEPENDIENTE 4:22 04:22 14° ALE-M
15 497 KONTEH PAINO LAMIN INDEPENDIENTE 4:44 04:44 15° ALE-M
16 401 ALLONGO FERNANDEZ LUCAS CIUDAD DE LUGONES 4:57 04:57 16° ALE-M
17 482 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ AITOR INDEPENDIENTE 4:58 04:58 17° ALE-M
18 501 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ MANUEL INDEPENDIENTE 4:59 04:59 18° ALE-M

ABSOLUTA (296)
1 161 GARCIA BRANDIDO MARCO LA CEREZAL TEAM 14:44 1° VET-A-M
2 49 BEN SFIA ABDELHAKIM CIUDAD DE LUGONES 15:23 1° S23-M
3 248 MARTINEZ RIVERA GINES TRIATLON LUGONES 15:42 1° SEN-M
4 3 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ ALFONSO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 15:44 2° VET-A-M
5 67 MORALES DEL BLANCO ALVARO WOLVES BORN TO RUN 15:50 1° S14-M
6 244 SUAREZ CARDERO ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE 16:05 2° S23-M
7 91 GARRIDO NOGUEIRO SERGIO TRIATLON LUGONES 16:06 1° S16-M
8 200 VEGA GARCIA JORGE INDEPENDIENTE 16:12 1° VET-B-M
9 295 BLANCO ALVAREZ ALFONSO HORIZONTE TRAIL LANGREO 16:17 2° SEN-M

10 47 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ADRIAN LA CEREZAL TEAM 16:18 3° VET-A-M
11 296 PRIETO GONZALEZ BRUNO APTRI 16:19 2° VET-B-M
12 284 PITO LIZCANO CHRISTIAN ALEXANDER GALGALUGONES 16:20 4° VET-A-M
13 340 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ LUCAS TRIATLON LUGONES 16:29 1° S18-M
14 240 JIMENEZ BORJA GALGALUGONES 16:33 5° VET-A-M
15 156 MARTIN VEGA JUAN PABLO CLUB ATLETISMO CASTILLO DE LA MOTA 16:42 3° VET-B-M
16 157 MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ BERNARDO @NOTEOXIDES 16:43 4° VET-B-M
17 117 PRIETO MARCO APTRI 16:48 5° VET-B-M
18 282 SOBERADO RODRIGUEZ NICER APTRI 16:49 2° S18-M
19 34 RODERO ALBA ENMANUEL DYNAMIS 16:49 6° VET-A-M
20 2 DA SILVA SABROSA JORGE GALGALUGONES 16:50 3° SEN-M
21 180 RIVERO MIRAS IRENE ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 16:50 1° S20-F
22 209 NAVES FRANCESENA JAVIER TRIATLON LUGONES 16:56 3° S18-M
23 222 JERONIMO ALVAREZ MIGUEL CLUB DEL CORREDOR RGCC 17:05 7° VET-A-M
24 273 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ DIEGO ASOCIACION ATLETICA AVILESINA 17:05 2° S14-M
25 35 MARTIN MUÑOZ DIEGO INDEPENDIENTE 17:11 8° VET-A-M
26 29 GARCIA ARIAS MATEO INDEPENDIENTE 17:15 4° SEN-M
27 37 DIAZ BLAZQUEZ CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 17:16 5° SEN-M
28 48 EL FADALI NISRINE CIUDAD DE LUGONES 17:17 2° S20-F
29 145 VIGIL JOSE MARIA INDEPENDIENTE 17:18 9° VET-A-M
30 141 MENDEZ PEREZ IVAN ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 17:19 10° VET-A-M
31 134 FERNANDEZ CACHAFEIRO ALVARO REAL GRUPO DE CULTURA COVADONGA 17:22 6° SEN-M
32 10 SALAZAR RENDUELES JULIO CEACTIVO 17:24 7° SEN-M
33 271 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ MARCOS INDEPENDIENTE 17:32 6° VET-B-M
34 272 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ SARA ASOCIACION ATLETICA AVILESINA 17:33 1° S14-F
35 266 LOPEZ VIEJO JESSICA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 17:36 1° SEN-F
36 257 VARELA MEGIDO VICTOR MANUEL CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO 17:37 11° VET-A-M
37 215 FERNANDEZ CARRASCO DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 17:38 8° SEN-M
38 186 ESPIÑEIRA MÓDENES NOEL INDEPENDIENTE 17:39 3° S14-M
39 336 PLATAS IGLESIAS ANDRES BATHCO RUNNING TEAM 17:39 7° VET-B-M
40 78 GONZALEZ PELAEZ ELOY INDEPENDIENTE 17:40 4° S14-M
41 213 RODRIGUEZ RAFA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 17:46 3° S23-M
42 9 MESA GUTIERREZ IKER TRIATLON LUGONES 17:50 4° S18-M
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Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
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Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA  (continuo)
43 104 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ IVAN TRI4FITRUNNERS 17:50 12° VET-A-M
44 81 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE 17:56 9° SEN-M
45 228 CASTRO FERNANDEZ SOFIA INDEPENDIENTE 17:59 2° SEN-F
46 242 PRADO NUÑEZ FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE 18:04 10° SEN-M
47 50 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ FERNANDO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 18:06 8° VET-B-M
48 236 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 18:08 2° S16-M
49 196 ALVAREZ SUAREZ PABLO LEGALVIA BIKE TEAM 18:12 13° VET-A-M
50 70 ANAYA CASTELLANO MIGUEL ANGEL CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 18:16 1° VET-C-M
51 195 DIAZ GONZALEZ ABEL INDEPENDIENTE 18:16 4° S23-M
52 349 LIEBANA LOPEZ MIGUEL ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 18:16 14° VET-A-M
53 12 ALLONGO FERNANDEZ ENOL CIUDAD DE LUGONES 18:18 3° S16-M
54 53 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ LAURA HORIZONTE TRAIL LANGREO 18:20 3° SEN-F
55 255 VARELA MEJIDO DAVID CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO 18:20 15° VET-A-M
56 8 MESA MENDEZ JUAN CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 18:22 9° VET-B-M
57 26 CANAS VICENTE INDEPENDIENTE 18:26 10° VET-B-M
58 121 GARCIA PALICIO JAVIER INDEPENDIENTE 18:27 16° VET-A-M
59 174 MARTINEZ TEJERINA RODRIGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 18:30 4° S16-M
60 119 PEREZ LEON PATRICIA TRIATLóN LUGONES 18:43 1° VET-A-F
61 123 OTERO RODRIGUEZ ABELARDO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 18:50 11° VET-B-M
62 1 ABAD BUSTO JESUS INDEPENDIENTE 18:51 2° VET-C-M
63 229 BOSCH FERREIRO ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 18:51 17° VET-A-M
64 277 SAN MILLAN RAMON INDEPENDIENTE 18:55 11° SEN-M
65 15 NICOLAS FERNANDEZ EDUARDO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 18:55 12° SEN-M
66 168 ALVAREZ CUERVO PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 18:57 13° SEN-M
67 230 GONZALEZ BERDASCO MARCOS GO FIT RUNNERS OVIEDO 19:01 14° SEN-M
68 6 MENENDEZ GONZALEZ MAXIMINO GALGALUGONES 19:03 3° VET-C-M
69 232 ALVAREZ DIEZ LUIS ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 19:03 15° SEN-M
70 301 ALVAREZ HERMOGENES INDEPENDIENTE 19:07 12° VET-B-M
71 281 ALVAREZ CABAL CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 19:07 4° VET-C-M
72 169 ERMAKOV FERNANDEZ ALEXANDER CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 19:07 5° S16-M
73 342 SUAREZ ALONSO ROQUE INDEPENDIENTE 19:09 5° S14-M
74 344 GONZALEZ ALONSO DIEGO CD 2007 LLANERA 19:11 13° VET-B-M
75 166 PRADO MARRON PELAYO TRITOBANK 19:13 16° SEN-M
76 207 ROZA ALVAREZ MATEO INDEPENDIENTE 19:15 5° S18-M
77 51 VARELA FERNANDEZ RAMON LA CEREZAL TEAM 19:16 18° VET-A-M
78 217 ALVAREZ GOMEZ IVAN 195METROS-TRIATLONALTONALON 19:17 19° VET-A-M
79 27 PEREZ MIER CRISTINA CEACTIVO 19:18 2° VET-A-F
80 234 HERNANDEZ PEREZ ANGEL TRIOVIEDO 19:23 14° VET-B-M
81 179 MENENDEZ MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 19:35 20° VET-A-M
82 96 ARIAS GALAN PABLO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 19:39 6° S14-M
83 204 FERNANDEZ PEREZ GUZMAN INDEPENDIENTE 19:40 17° SEN-M
84 325 PIQUERO VILLAR ALBERTO CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO 19:46 15° VET-B-M
85 201 CAMPO VARELA NURIA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 19:48 1° VET-B-F
86 219 CASTAÑO LOPEZ ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 19:49 18° SEN-M
87 17 GARCIA DIAZ PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 19:53 1° S20-M
88 13 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ DIEGO INDEPENDIENTE 19:54 6° S16-M
89 103 TESTA TRAPIELLO CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 19:56 16° VET-B-M
90 175 MARTINEZ NAREDO EDUARDO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 19:56 17° VET-B-M
91 162 GAYO LOPEZ FRANCISCO INDEPENDIENTE 19:57 18° VET-B-M
92 338 CAMPOS HERNANDEZ AIDA INDEPENDIENTE 20:01 3° VET-A-F
93 140 MENDEZ PEREZ PAULA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 20:11 4° VET-A-F
94 314 ALVAREZ ESPADA AITOR INDEPENDIENTE 20:15 21° VET-A-M
95 143 AÑON BRUNO INDEPENDIENTE 20:18 5° S23-M
96 39 FONSECA MENENDEZ GUILLERMO INDEPENDIENTE 20:26 7° S14-M
97 107 LOPEZ SUAREZ DIEGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 20:28 8° S14-M
98 329 PEREZ HEVIA IMANOL INDEPENDIENTE 20:28 22° VET-A-M
99 279 JOVE SUAREZ JOAQUIN TRIATLON LUGONES 20:28 23° VET-A-M

100 20 CARBALLO LUIS ANDRES CUETO DEL OSO 20:33 24° VET-A-M
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29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA  (continuo)
101 23 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ ENRIQUE CIUDAD DE LUGONES 20:34 9° S14-M
102 42 SANCHEZ SEIJO CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 20:39 19° VET-B-M
103 98 GONZALEZ CARMONA ALVARO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 20:52 10° S14-M
104 350 SUAREZ GARCIA ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 20:53 20° VET-B-M
105 116 SAN MIGUEL SOMOANO CARLOS TRI4FIT 20:55 21° VET-B-M
106 135 ALVAREZ COTARELO FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE 20:55 25° VET-A-M
107 68 RIO DEL SOL CARLA TRIATLON LUGONES 20:57 1° S18-F
108 164 MUÑIZ PEREZ JOSE RAMON CIUDAD DE LUGONES 20:57 22° VET-B-M
109 218 RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ ALVARO INDEPENDIENTE 20:57 19° SEN-M
110 224 MARTINEZ CARLOTA TRIATLON LUGONES 20:59 1° S23-F
111 306 ARTIMEZ AZCARATE JIMENA TRIATLON LUGONES 21:01 3° S20-F
112 192 PRIETO GARCIA RODRIGO TRIATLON LUGONES 21:05 7° S16-M
113 292 GARRIDO GUILLERMO INDEPENDIENTE 21:08 23° VET-B-M
114 46 ALONSO MANTECA SERGIO INDEPENDIENTE 21:10 26° VET-A-M
115 343 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ JUAN CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 21:11 24° VET-B-M
116 260 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VICENTE INDEPENDIENTE 21:12 25° VET-B-M
117 267 FORES CASTILLO MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 21:14 20° SEN-M
118 126 ROZA ALVAREZ ALEJANDRA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:15 2° S14-F
119 138 ESCOBAR SUAREZ NOA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:16 1° S16-F
120 239 MELERO GONZALEZ-SOLARES JOSE ANTONIO INDEPENDIENTE 21:23 26° VET-B-M
121 84 GARCIA ARNALDO NOELIA INDEPENDIENTE 21:26 5° VET-A-F
122 327 PALACIOS MARIANA INDEPENDIENTE 21:26 6° VET-A-F
123 38 FONSECA RIESTRA JAVIER INDEPENDIENTE 21:29 27° VET-B-M
124 25 CANAS QUINTANA CLARA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:32 2° S16-F
125 177 DIAZ PEREZ JORGE INDEPENDIENTE 21:32 28° VET-B-M
126 225 MENENDEZ CACERES JIMENA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:35 3° S16-F
127 87 IGLESIAS GUTIERREZ CANDELA OVIEDO ATLETISMO 21:39 3° S14-F
128 308 VAZQUEZ DE LA FUENTE RICARDO INDEPENDIENTE 21:39 5° VET-C-M
129 54 GRANDA MARTINEZ SEILA INDEPENDIENTE 21:41 7° VET-A-F
130 261 DIAZ GARCIA JOSE FERNANDO TEAM SPORT SPIRIT 21:42 29° VET-B-M
131 139 GONZALEZ DE LA VEGA NAGORE TRI4FITRUNNERS 21:44 4° SEN-F
132 297 MORENO CASAPRIMA YERAI INDEPENDIENTE 21:47 6° S18-M
133 298 PLAZA ALVAREZ EKAIN INDEPENDIENTE 21:47 7° S18-M
134 337 FERNANDEZ  GONZALEZ IVAN INDEPENDIENTE 21:54 27° VET-A-M
135 315 FERNANDEZ VALDES MANUEL INDEPENDIENTE 22:00 6° VET-C-M
136 333 DIEZ FERNANDEZ RUBEN INDEPENDIENTE 22:05 21° SEN-M
137 339 PEÑA ROZA MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 22:05 11° S14-M
138 45 ALONSO MANTECA DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 22:06 28° VET-A-M
139 151 SANCHEZ BRAVO ALEX INDEPENDIENTE 22:07 6° S23-M
140 214 VALBUENA GOMEZ ANA INDEPENDIENTE 22:09 8° VET-A-F
141 290 CRESPO VIJANDE ANDRE INDEPENDIENTE 22:13 8° S18-M
142 326 RUIZ SUAREZ SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE 22:16 29° VET-A-M
143 324 ONIS SUAREZ CRISTINA DEPORTE BLANCO 22:19 4° S14-F
144 86 CORUJO ORTIZ VERA OVIEDO ATLETISMO 22:21 5° S14-F
145 346 CORUJO FERNADEZ RUBEN CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 22:22 30° VET-A-M
146 210 RODRIGUEZ PUENTE IVAN INDEPENDIENTE 22:25 22° SEN-M
147 212 DIAZ LOPEZ PAULA INDEPENDIENTE 22:25 5° SEN-F
148 348 GARCIA ARROYO SILVIA INDEPENDIENTE 22:25 2° S23-F
149 233 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 22:28 30° VET-B-M
150 40 MENENDEZ NOMPARTE ROCIO INDEPENDIENTE 22:33 9° VET-A-F
151 193 PRIETO ALVAREZ RAMSES TRIATLON LUGONES 22:34 31° VET-B-M
152 102 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ALBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 22:41 32° VET-B-M
153 65 VIÑAS GARCIA PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 22:44 31° VET-A-M
154 323 DIAZ SALAMANCA DIEGO INDEPENDIENTE 22:46 23° SEN-M
155 88 GONZALEZ GARCIA ALVARO INDEPENDIENTE 22:47 12° S14-M
156 184 PALACIO GARCIA ADRIAN INDEPENDIENTE 22:47 24° SEN-M
157 330 FERNANDEZ PEREZ MONICA INDEPENDIENTE 22:48 10° VET-A-F
158 332 JOVE FLOREZ MARIA INDEPENDIENTE 22:49 6° SEN-F
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA  (continuo)
159 90 ARDURA CASADO HENAR CIUDAD DE LUGONES 22:49 6° S14-F
160 226 DOS SANTOS ALVES NURIA GM CUMBRE LLANGREU 22:54 2° VET-B-F
161 28 ROZA MERA CARMEN ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 22:56 3° S23-F
162 77 ROZA CANEDA RENE CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 22:56 33° VET-B-M
163 247 VIDAL GARCIA SERGIO INDEPENDIENTE 23:13 25° SEN-M
164 335 VARGAS VEGA EDWIN TOTY INDEPENDIENTE 23:14 32° VET-A-M
165 274 GOMEZ MORON ERIKA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 23:14 4° S16-F
166 293 ESPIN CORTE JONATHAN INDEPENDIENTE 23:17 33° VET-A-M
167 4 VALLINA RODRIGUEZ ALEJANDRO WOLVES BORN TO RUN 23:17 26° SEN-M
168 280 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ALEJANDRA INDEPENDIENTE 23:19 4° S20-F
169 89 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ EDUARDO INDEPENDIENTE 23:20 34° VET-B-M
170 235 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ BLANCA INDEPENDIENTE 23:22 3° VET-B-F
171 321 GUTIERREZ DIAZ LUIS ENRIQUE INDEPENDIENTE 23:23 35° VET-B-M
172 173 MEJUTO NUÑO DAVID INDEPENDIENTE 23:24 34° VET-A-M
173 259 CORGO SANCHEZ SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE 23:25 13° S14-M
174 318 DIAZ SUAREZ JAVIER C2C 23:27 36° VET-B-M
175 30 ROJAS NACHON ALVARO INDEPENDIENTE 23:28 27° SEN-M
176 258 GONZALEZ MENENDEZ IVAN INDEPENDIENTE 23:28 35° VET-A-M
177 101 RIVERA ONIS TAMARA INDEPENDIENTE 23:44 11° VET-A-F
178 237 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 23:50 28° SEN-M
179 288 RODRIGUEZ CORZO ELVIRA INDEPENDIENTE 23:57 12° VET-A-F
180 322 ONIS SUAREZ SARA DEPORTE BLANCO 24:02 5° S16-F
181 43 DIAZ GAREA ELSA INDEPENDIENTE 24:03 13° VET-A-F
182 147 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 24:03 37° VET-B-M
183 155 LLAVONA FERNANDEZ JIMENA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:06 7° S14-F
184 176 VILLA SEOANE BEATRIZ INDEPENDIENTE 24:06 4° VET-B-F
185 278 PERALTA CAMPA MARIA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:06 8° S14-F
186 307 NOVO IGLESIAS BERNABE AVIENTU 24:16 38° VET-B-M
187 309 NOVO RODRIGUEZ ANGEL ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:16 9° S18-M
188 69 LOPEZ GONZALEZ LEO LLANERA ATLETISMO 24:16 14° S14-M
189 58 LOPEZ TRUEBANO ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE 24:16 36° VET-A-M
190 334 RIASCOS FABIO INDEPENDIENTE 24:25 37° VET-A-M
191 203 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ MARIA BELEN INDEPENDIENTE 24:32 1° VET-C-F
192 100 ALONSO LAREDO SILVIA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:33 5° VET-B-F
193 160 BECERRA SUAREZ JOSE INDEPENDIENTE 24:40 7° VET-C-M
194 216 ZUÑIGA SEGURA ANDREA INDEPENDIENTE 24:45 7° SEN-F
195 249 GARCIA FERNANDEZ CARLA INDEPENDIENTE 24:46 8° SEN-F
196 264 ZHANG ZHOU JACK INDEPENDIENTE 24:49 29° SEN-M
197 250 DEL VALLE NURIA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:50 14° VET-A-F
198 71 CRESPO GIL CRISTINA INDEPENDIENTE 24:54 15° VET-A-F
199 72 PRIDA ISLA ALFREDO INDEPENDIENTE 24:54 38° VET-A-M
200 197 MATUTE DE LOS SANTOS MARINA TRIATLON LUGONES 24:59 2° S18-F
201 199 GARCIA PEREZ ADRIAN INDEPENDIENTE 25:00 30° SEN-M
202 150 FERNANDEZ LESMES LAURA INDEPENDIENTE 25:01 9° SEN-F
203 223 SANCHEZ QUIROS GONZALO INDEPENDIENTE 25:03 39° VET-A-M
204 66 VIÑAS GARCIA LUIS ALBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 25:27 40° VET-A-M
205 241 RIVERA BERONDA MERCEDES GALGALUGONES 25:29 16° VET-A-F
206 245 VIDAL LEBRO ANDRES FELIPE INDEPENDIENTE 25:49 31° SEN-M
207 294 IGLESIAS BEDIA MONICA INDEPENDIENTE 25:50 6° VET-B-F
208 246 LANDETA QUISHPE RICARDO ALEXANDER INDEPENDIENTE 25:50 32° SEN-M
209 183 SUAREZ MONTOTO CARLA INDEPENDIENTE 25:50 10° SEN-F
210 185 GARCIA PEROTTI NATALIA INDEPENDIENTE 25:51 11° SEN-F
211 181 GUERRA HIDALGO JESUS INDEPENDIENTE 25:57 8° VET-C-M
212 14 SUAREZ ALONSO AMOR GO FIT RUNNERS OVIEDO 26:02 2° VET-C-F
213 105 BLANCO GOMEZ LIDIA TRI4FITRUNNERS 26:04 17° VET-A-F
214 33 NIETO GANDARA LORENA INDEPENDIENTE 26:04 7° VET-B-F
215 345 JORNA VAZQUEZ JUAN CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 26:06 39° VET-B-M
216 106 SUAREZ CARRIEDO MIGUEL TRIATLON LUGONES 26:07 40° VET-B-M
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA  (continuo)
217 268 VALLINA ALVAREZ CARLOTA INDEPENDIENTE 26:08 12° SEN-F
218 142 CASTAÑO POSADA MARITZA OVIEDO STRENGTH 26:08 18° VET-A-F
219 202 BERNARDINO GONZALEZ JORGE MANUEL INDEPENDIENTE 26:11 33° SEN-M
220 55 EGIDO SANCHEZ OSCAR INDEPENDIENTE 26:13 41° VET-B-M
221 243 BEDOYA RUIZ ARELIS INDEPENDIENTE 26:13 8° VET-B-F
222 300 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ JUAN ANTONIO INDEPENDIENTE 26:15 9° VET-C-M
223 148 GARCIA CASAS REBECA INDEPENDIENTE 26:23 19° VET-A-F
224 149 RODRIGUEZ SECADES DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 26:24 41° VET-A-M
225 32 ALONSO DE LA GRANA SARA INDEPENDIENTE 26:25 20° VET-A-F
226 252 VILLAMARZO IGLESIAS SANDRA INDEPENDIENTE 26:25 9° VET-B-F
227 320 GARCIA FERNANDEZ AINOA INDEPENDIENTE 26:27 13° SEN-F
228 52 BUSTELO ENRIQUE INDEPENDIENTE 26:31 42° VET-A-M
229 124 GONZALEZ MIELGO GONZALO INDEPENDIENTE 26:32 34° SEN-M
230 95 MENENDEZ RIVAS ALBA INDEPENDIENTE 26:32 14° SEN-F
231 170 ERMAKOV FERNANDEZ NICOLAS CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 26:39 15° S14-M
232 299 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ MERCEDES INDEPENDIENTE 27:03 3° VET-C-F
233 269 VALLINA ARAGON JULIO INDEPENDIENTE 27:09 10° VET-C-M
234 310 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ TANIA INDEPENDIENTE 27:13 10° VET-B-F
235 57 OMAÑA DANIELA INDEPENDIENTE 27:14 9° S14-F
236 56 GONZALEZ BENJAMIN INDEPENDIENTE 27:15 42° VET-B-M
237 99 MUÑIZ CUELI LUCIA INDEPENDIENTE 27:24 15° SEN-F
238 113 ECIOLAZA ETXEBERRIA LUKA INDEPENDIENTE 27:26 43° VET-B-M
239 251 NUÑEZ SUAREZ JORGE INDEPENDIENTE 27:32 35° SEN-M
240 154 DEVIA GIL JOEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:34 36° SEN-M
241 159 BECERRA GARCIA MIGUEL ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:35 37° SEN-M
242 208 GARCIA RIVERA JUAN INDEPENDIENTE 27:44 44° VET-B-M
243 313 SECADES PEREZ ALFREDO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 27:48 45° VET-B-M
244 110 NOTARIO LUIS PABLO ANTONIO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 27:48 11° VET-C-M
245 109 NOTARIO LUIS ROBERTO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 27:50 12° VET-C-M
246 24 QUINTANA CASTRO VANESA INDEPENDIENTE 27:50 11° VET-B-F
247 285 VALCARCEL FEIJOO JUAN FRANCISCO INDEPENDIENTE 27:51 46° VET-B-M
248 115 RODRIGUEZ HERRERO MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:51 47° VET-B-M
249 265 ALONSO MENDEZ ISABEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:52 16° SEN-F
250 125 COPPEN RODRIGUEZ JONAS INDEPENDIENTE 27:53 43° VET-A-M
251 60 VALIENTE FERNANDEZ LAURA INDEPENDIENTE 27:53 6° S16-F
252 62 VIÑAS GARCIA JOSE INDEPENDIENTE 27:59 13° VET-C-M
253 328 SUAREZ GONZALEZ MAITE INDEPENDIENTE 27:59 12° VET-B-F
254 44 POSADA HOLGADO CHRISTIAN INDEPENDIENTE 28:03 44° VET-A-M
255 276 GARCIA GOMEZ PATRICIA INDEPENDIENTE 28:14 13° VET-B-F
256 94 SUAREZ ALVAREZ JOSE CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 28:21 45° VET-A-M
257 253 VILLAMARZO IGLESIAS ANGELES INDEPENDIENTE 28:21 14° VET-B-F
258 83 NAVARRO DIAZ SUSANA INDEPENDIENTE 28:23 15° VET-B-F
259 205 LINARES CARDOSO COVADONGA INDEPENDIENTE 28:23 21° VET-A-F
260 287 VALCARCEL RODRIGUEZ AITANA OVIEDO ATLETISMO 28:36 10° S14-F
261 289 CRESPO GOMEZ LUIS ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 28:36 48° VET-B-M
262 283 ARGUELLES ALVAREZ CRISTINA INDEPENDIENTE 28:40 17° SEN-F
263 171 MENENDEZ LOPEZ SERGIO INDEPENDIENTE 28:45 46° VET-A-M
264 172 LOPEZ ALVAREZ CARLOTA INDEPENDIENTE 28:46 22° VET-A-F
265 303 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ SEGUNDO INDEPENDIENTE 28:55 47° VET-A-M
266 302 FERNANDEZ DIAZ JAVIER INDEPENDIENTE 28:56 48° VET-A-M
267 92 ALONSO ALONSO SARAY INDEPENDIENTE 29:01 18° SEN-F
268 262 FLOREZ MON ROCIO INDEPENDIENTE 29:11 19° SEN-F
269 144 SUAREZ GUIRADO ANGEL MANUEL INDEPENDIENTE 29:13 49° VET-B-M
270 263 CUERVO LOPEZ NATALIA INDEPENDIENTE 29:21 20° SEN-F
271 153 ACEBEDO GARCIA ISIS ISLANDIA TEAM 29:30 11° S14-F
272 286 VALCARCEL RODRIGUEZ JUAN INDEPENDIENTE 29:31 10° S18-M
273 316 BARREIRO FERNANDEZ TAMARA LEGALVIA 29:37 23° VET-A-F
274 76 DIAZ CORRELLA JUAN INDEPENDIENTE 29:45 50° VET-B-M
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA  (continuo)
275 75 MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ LETICIA INDEPENDIENTE 29:46 24° VET-A-F
276 18 PEREZ PEREZ PABLO INDEPENDIENTE 30:00 51° VET-B-M
277 19 BREA FERNANDEZ MARGARITA INDEPENDIENTE 30:00 16° VET-B-F
278 220 NAVES FRANCESENA LAURA INDEPENDIENTE 30:02 7° S16-F
279 211 FRANCESENA ALVAREZ ALBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 30:03 52° VET-B-M
280 167 DIAZ GOMEZ AINHOA INDEPENDIENTE 30:08 21° SEN-F
281 64 DURAN RODRIGUEZ KEYLA INDEPENDIENTE 30:13 22° SEN-F
282 256 GOMEZ DE OÑA CONSTANZA CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO 30:28 25° VET-A-F
283 163 GARCIA GORDALIZA ASTRID ISLANDIA TEAM 30:48 17° VET-B-F
284 152 ACEBEDO NOVAL IVAN ISLANDIA TEAM 30:51 53° VET-B-M
285 291 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ OLAYA INDEPENDIENTE 30:55 3° S18-F
286 198 MATUTE  EXPOSITO FELIPE INDEPENDIENTE 31:06 14° VET-C-M
287 189 DIAZ GRANDA NATALIA INDEPENDIENTE 31:12 23° SEN-F
288 74 SOLER RANCAÑO BENITO TRIDREAMS 31:22 54° VET-B-M
289 73 ESPINIELLA ALVAREZ SUSANA TRIDREAMS 31:23 18° VET-B-F
290 191 QUINTANAL MERA NOEMI INDEPENDIENTE 31:33 24° SEN-F
291 317 CAJIAO BENITEZ NATALIA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 4° S23-F
292 311 VELASCO ALVAREZ VICTORIA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 5° S23-F
293 132 SUAREZ MARTA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 25° SEN-F
294 312 SECADES FERNANDEZ XANA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 6° S23-F
295 133 MERA FERNANDEZ BEATRIZ INDEPENDIENTE 31:35 19° VET-B-F

- 190 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DIEGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES

Participantes: 485 | Clasificados: 417
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA (42)
1 27 PEREZ MIER CRISTINA CEACTIVO 19:18 1° VET-A-F
2 338 CAMPOS HERNANDEZ AIDA INDEPENDIENTE 20:01 2° VET-A-F
3 126 ROZA ALVAREZ ALEJANDRA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:15 1° S14-F
4 138 ESCOBAR SUAREZ NOA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:16 1° S16-F
5 84 GARCIA ARNALDO NOELIA INDEPENDIENTE 21:26 3° VET-A-F
6 327 PALACIOS MARIANA INDEPENDIENTE 21:26 4° VET-A-F
7 25 CANAS QUINTANA CLARA ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 21:32 2° S16-F
8 212 DIAZ LOPEZ PAULA INDEPENDIENTE 22:25 1° SEN-F
9 348 GARCIA ARROYO SILVIA INDEPENDIENTE 22:25 1° S23-F

10 90 ARDURA CASADO HENAR CIUDAD DE LUGONES 22:49 2° S14-F
11 28 ROZA MERA CARMEN ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 22:56 2° S23-F
12 43 DIAZ GAREA ELSA INDEPENDIENTE 24:03 5° VET-A-F
13 176 VILLA SEOANE BEATRIZ INDEPENDIENTE 24:06 1° VET-B-F
14 203 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ MARIA BELEN INDEPENDIENTE 24:32 1° VET-C-F
15 100 ALONSO LAREDO SILVIA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:33 2° VET-B-F
16 216 ZUÑIGA SEGURA ANDREA INDEPENDIENTE 24:45 2° SEN-F
17 250 DEL VALLE NURIA CIUDAD DE LUGONES 24:50 6° VET-A-F
18 150 FERNANDEZ LESMES LAURA INDEPENDIENTE 25:01 3° SEN-F
19 241 RIVERA BERONDA MERCEDES GALGALUGONES 25:29 7° VET-A-F
20 294 IGLESIAS BEDIA MONICA INDEPENDIENTE 25:50 3° VET-B-F
21 14 SUAREZ ALONSO AMOR GO FIT RUNNERS OVIEDO 26:02 2° VET-C-F
22 268 VALLINA ALVAREZ CARLOTA INDEPENDIENTE 26:08 4° SEN-F
23 243 BEDOYA RUIZ ARELIS INDEPENDIENTE 26:13 4° VET-B-F
24 148 GARCIA CASAS REBECA INDEPENDIENTE 26:23 8° VET-A-F
25 95 MENENDEZ RIVAS ALBA INDEPENDIENTE 26:32 5° SEN-F
26 299 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ MERCEDES INDEPENDIENTE 27:03 3° VET-C-F
27 310 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ TANIA INDEPENDIENTE 27:13 5° VET-B-F
28 24 QUINTANA CASTRO VANESA INDEPENDIENTE 27:50 6° VET-B-F
29 265 ALONSO MENDEZ ISABEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:52 6° SEN-F
30 328 SUAREZ GONZALEZ MAITE INDEPENDIENTE 27:59 7° VET-B-F
31 276 GARCIA GOMEZ PATRICIA INDEPENDIENTE 28:14 8° VET-B-F
32 205 LINARES CARDOSO COVADONGA INDEPENDIENTE 28:23 9° VET-A-F
33 283 ARGUELLES ALVAREZ CRISTINA INDEPENDIENTE 28:40 7° SEN-F
34 172 LOPEZ ALVAREZ CARLOTA INDEPENDIENTE 28:46 10° VET-A-F
35 263 CUERVO LOPEZ NATALIA INDEPENDIENTE 29:21 8° SEN-F
36 316 BARREIRO FERNANDEZ TAMARA LEGALVIA 29:37 11° VET-A-F
37 75 MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ LETICIA INDEPENDIENTE 29:46 12° VET-A-F
38 220 NAVES FRANCESENA LAURA INDEPENDIENTE 30:02 3° S16-F
39 317 CAJIAO BENITEZ NATALIA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 3° S23-F
40 311 VELASCO ALVAREZ VICTORIA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 4° S23-F
41 312 SECADES FERNANDEZ XANA INDEPENDIENTE 31:34 5° S23-F
42 133 MERA FERNANDEZ BEATRIZ INDEPENDIENTE 31:35 9° VET-B-F

Participantes: 48 | Clasificados: 42
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA (75)
1 244 SUAREZ CARDERO ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE 16:05 1° S23-M
2 200 VEGA GARCIA JORGE INDEPENDIENTE 16:12 1° VET-B-M
3 47 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ADRIAN LA CEREZAL TEAM 16:18 1° VET-A-M
4 284 PITO LIZCANO CHRISTIAN ALEXANDER GALGALUGONES 16:20 2° VET-A-M
5 240 JIMENEZ BORJA GALGALUGONES 16:33 3° VET-A-M
6 209 NAVES FRANCESENA JAVIER TRIATLON LUGONES 16:56 1° S18-M
7 29 GARCIA ARIAS MATEO INDEPENDIENTE 17:15 1° SEN-M
8 186 ESPIÑEIRA MÓDENES NOEL INDEPENDIENTE 17:39 1° S14-M
9 336 PLATAS IGLESIAS ANDRES BATHCO RUNNING TEAM 17:39 2° VET-B-M

10 81 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE 17:56 2° SEN-M
11 196 ALVAREZ SUAREZ PABLO LEGALVIA BIKE TEAM 18:12 4° VET-A-M
12 70 ANAYA CASTELLANO MIGUEL ANGEL CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 18:16 1° VET-C-M
13 26 CANAS VICENTE INDEPENDIENTE 18:26 3° VET-B-M
14 121 GARCIA PALICIO JAVIER INDEPENDIENTE 18:27 5° VET-A-M
15 174 MARTINEZ TEJERINA RODRIGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 18:30 1° S16-M
16 123 OTERO RODRIGUEZ ABELARDO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 18:50 4° VET-B-M
17 277 SAN MILLAN RAMON INDEPENDIENTE 18:55 3° SEN-M
18 6 MENENDEZ GONZALEZ MAXIMINO GALGALUGONES 19:03 2° VET-C-M
19 232 ALVAREZ DIEZ LUIS ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 19:03 4° SEN-M
20 342 SUAREZ ALONSO ROQUE INDEPENDIENTE 19:09 2° S14-M
21 166 PRADO MARRON PELAYO TRITOBANK 19:13 5° SEN-M
22 207 ROZA ALVAREZ MATEO INDEPENDIENTE 19:15 2° S18-M
23 219 CASTAÑO LOPEZ ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 19:49 6° SEN-M
24 175 MARTINEZ NAREDO EDUARDO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 19:56 5° VET-B-M
25 162 GAYO LOPEZ FRANCISCO INDEPENDIENTE 19:57 6° VET-B-M
26 314 ALVAREZ ESPADA AITOR INDEPENDIENTE 20:15 6° VET-A-M
27 143 AÑON BRUNO INDEPENDIENTE 20:18 2° S23-M
28 20 CARBALLO LUIS ANDRES CUETO DEL OSO 20:33 7° VET-A-M
29 98 GONZALEZ CARMONA ALVARO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES 20:52 3° S14-M
30 350 SUAREZ GARCIA ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 20:53 7° VET-B-M
31 135 ALVAREZ COTARELO FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE 20:55 8° VET-A-M
32 192 PRIETO GARCIA RODRIGO TRIATLON LUGONES 21:05 2° S16-M
33 343 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ JUAN CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 21:11 8° VET-B-M
34 260 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VICENTE INDEPENDIENTE 21:12 9° VET-B-M
35 267 FORES CASTILLO MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 21:14 7° SEN-M
36 239 MELERO GONZALEZ-SOLARES JOSE ANTONIO INDEPENDIENTE 21:23 10° VET-B-M
37 308 VAZQUEZ DE LA FUENTE RICARDO INDEPENDIENTE 21:39 3° VET-C-M
38 297 MORENO CASAPRIMA YERAI INDEPENDIENTE 21:47 3° S18-M
39 337 FERNANDEZ  GONZALEZ IVAN INDEPENDIENTE 21:54 9° VET-A-M
40 315 FERNANDEZ VALDES MANUEL INDEPENDIENTE 22:00 4° VET-C-M
41 339 PEÑA ROZA MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 22:05 4° S14-M
42 151 SANCHEZ BRAVO ALEX INDEPENDIENTE 22:07 3° S23-M
43 233 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 22:28 11° VET-B-M
44 193 PRIETO ALVAREZ RAMSES TRIATLON LUGONES 22:34 12° VET-B-M
45 102 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ALBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 22:41 13° VET-B-M
46 88 GONZALEZ GARCIA ALVARO INDEPENDIENTE 22:47 5° S14-M
47 77 ROZA CANEDA RENE CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 22:56 14° VET-B-M
48 89 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ EDUARDO INDEPENDIENTE 23:20 15° VET-B-M
49 259 CORGO SANCHEZ SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE 23:25 6° S14-M
50 318 DIAZ SUAREZ JAVIER C2C 23:27 16° VET-B-M
51 258 GONZALEZ MENENDEZ IVAN INDEPENDIENTE 23:28 10° VET-A-M
52 307 NOVO IGLESIAS BERNABE AVIENTU 24:16 17° VET-B-M
53 69 LOPEZ GONZALEZ LEO LLANERA ATLETISMO 24:16 7° S14-M
54 58 LOPEZ TRUEBANO ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE 24:16 11° VET-A-M
55 160 BECERRA SUAREZ JOSE INDEPENDIENTE 24:40 5° VET-C-M
56 264 ZHANG ZHOU JACK INDEPENDIENTE 24:49 8° SEN-M
57 199 GARCIA PEREZ ADRIAN INDEPENDIENTE 25:00 9° SEN-M
58 223 SANCHEZ QUIROS GONZALO INDEPENDIENTE 25:03 12° VET-A-M
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CARRERA FIN DE AÑO LUGONES 2024

29/12/2024 - CLUB ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES    

Pl. Dor Apellidos, nombre Club Tiempo
min/km

Ritmo Por cat.

ABSOLUTA  (continuo)
59 181 GUERRA HIDALGO JESUS INDEPENDIENTE 25:57 6° VET-C-M
60 345 JORNA VAZQUEZ JUAN CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 26:06 18° VET-B-M
61 202 BERNARDINO GONZALEZ JORGE MANUEL INDEPENDIENTE 26:11 10° SEN-M
62 149 RODRIGUEZ SECADES DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE 26:24 13° VET-A-M
63 124 GONZALEZ MIELGO GONZALO INDEPENDIENTE 26:32 11° SEN-M
64 269 VALLINA ARAGON JULIO INDEPENDIENTE 27:09 7° VET-C-M
65 251 NUÑEZ SUAREZ JORGE INDEPENDIENTE 27:32 12° SEN-M
66 154 DEVIA GIL JOEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:34 13° SEN-M
67 159 BECERRA GARCIA MIGUEL ANGEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:35 14° SEN-M
68 208 GARCIA RIVERA JUAN INDEPENDIENTE 27:44 19° VET-B-M
69 313 SECADES PEREZ ALFREDO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 27:48 20° VET-B-M
70 109 NOTARIO LUIS ROBERTO CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS 27:50 8° VET-C-M
71 115 RODRIGUEZ HERRERO MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 27:51 21° VET-B-M
72 44 POSADA HOLGADO CHRISTIAN INDEPENDIENTE 28:03 14° VET-A-M
73 171 MENENDEZ LOPEZ SERGIO INDEPENDIENTE 28:45 15° VET-A-M
74 76 DIAZ CORRELLA JUAN INDEPENDIENTE 29:45 22° VET-B-M
- 190 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DIEGO ATLETISMO CIUDAD DE LUGONES

Participantes: 83 | Clasificados: 74




